# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAINT-GOBAIN CALMAR S.A.		04/27/2006	CORPORATION: SPAIN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	11013 West Broad Street	
Internal Address:	Attn: Edith Forbes	
City:	Glen Allen	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23060	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3056815	M300 XTREM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)318-5011

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: fm24@meadwestvaco.com

Correspondent Name: Francine Miller

Address Line 1: MeadWestvaco Corp., 11013 W. Broad

Address Line 2: Attn: Edith Forbes

Address Line 4: Glen Allen, VIRGINIA 23060

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PCP 11129
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Francine Miller
Signature:	/Francine Miller/
Date:	03/27/2007 TPADEMARK
<u> </u>	TRADEMARK TRADEMARK

900072708 REEL: 003508 FRAME: 0353

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment doc SGC SA#page1.tif source=Assignment doc SGC SA#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003508 FRAME: 0354

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, SAINT-GOBAIN CALMAR S.A. ("SGC"), with offices at Via Trajana, 25-35 E-08020, Barcelona, Spain, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, and to United States trademark registrations and applications pertaining thereto (the "SGC Trademarks"),

WHEREAS, MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION (hereinafter "MWV"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 11013 West Broad Street, Glen Allen, VA 23060, pursuant to an agreement dated April 27, 2006, has acquired all the shares of SGC (the "Acquisition"),

WHEREAS, as part of the Acquisition, MWV is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the SGC Trademarks,

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that:

- 1. As used herein, SGC Trademarks shall include the United States trademark registrations and applications for registration set forth in Appendix A attached hereto and made a part hereof.
- 2. In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SGC hereby sells, assigns and transfers to MWV, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the SGC Trademarks, along with any and all goodwill associated with the SGC Trademarks. SGC further acknowledges and confirms that, with respect to any trademark applications filed on the basis of SGC's intention to use such trademarks, and as a result of the Acquisition, MWV is SGC's successor to the businesses to which such marks pertain.
- 3. SGC further agrees that, upon the request of MWV, it will sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and perform all acts that MWV may reasonably believe to be necessary in connection with the assignment made herein and the SGC Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SGC hereunto sets its hand and seal effective as of April 27, 2006.

Ву:		 	
Name:		 	
Title:			

SAINT-GOBAIN CALMAR S.A.

### APPENDIX A

То

Assignment of United States Trademark Registrations and Applications From Saint-Gobain Calmar S.A. to MeadWestvaco Corporation

The term "SGC Trademarks" shall include the below listed United States trademark registrations and applications for registration, and any division, renewal, or refiling of any of them.

## Pending Application

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
NOC	79/021212	11/3/05

## **Granted Registrations**

**RECORDED: 03/27/2007** 

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
M300 XTREM	76/567780	12/30/03	3056815	02/07/06
HARMONY	79/010627	10/13/04	3093434	05/16/06
MELODIE	79/008167	10/13/04	3095832	05/23/06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003508 FRAME: 0356